In accordance with )
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of @

tr?eﬁilsolven(y (Engl;jnd I“ I Q O 2 .
Swales) Rules 2016204 N otice of statement of affairs Companies House

Insalvency Act 1986.

5
=4
o]
o

S
=z
[=]
w
=

i

25/09/2019 #180
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number ‘ 0 ,‘TI—S— FFEFE ? :;::;23 cign:g::t?i;mtypescript orin

Company name in full | EMLC bold black capitals.
|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Georgina Marie

Surname Eason

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber’ New Bridge Street House

Street ] 30 - 34 New Bridge Street

Post town London

County/Region I

s [E[C[a [V [6[8 15

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Michael Colin John °3::;:IL“SI:$:;‘;L el s about

Surname Sanders another liquidator.

Liquidator's address ®

Building namefnumber| New Bridge Street House ® Other liquidator

Street [30 - 34 New Bridge Street anather idaor

Post town I London

County/Region

ool [E[cl4[v[ [6[8]3

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

i bl Tlolils

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[ Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

X \‘\&xﬁ?

Signature date

i fofe Bhlils

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Georgina Marie Eason

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Maclntyre Hudson LLP

| Address

New Bridge Street House
| 30 - 34 New Bridge Street

Past town

London
Lounty/Regian
= el el
Lountry
l DX
™™ 0207 429 4100

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the webhsite at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emai} enquiries@companieshouse.gav.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
EMLC

on the 11 September 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name RIbFRT  TJorn  BRISCOE

Signed Z 2 ﬁ){pﬁ

Dated //_/?//&f




EMLC
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank 413,000.00 413,000.00
Pension Refund 491,000.00 Uncertain
Funds Held on Account 984.00 984.00
Estimated total assats available for preferentlat creditors 413,984.00

Signature ?&7%[&’4 Date /// q/_ /4



EMLC
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabiiities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 413,984.00
Liabilitles
Preferential Craditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 413,984.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
413,584.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 413,984.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficioncy/surplus of assets after floating charges 413,984.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 413,984.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 15,432 .27
HM Revenue & Customs- VAT 197.33
Department of Education Uncertain
15,629.60
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards non-preferentiai creditors
{excluding any shortfall In respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) 398,354.40
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards craditors 398,354.40
{ssued ahd called up capital
NIL
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members 398,354.40

Signature 75;7%3(05 pate _// / 7// 9



01341 6L0Z QW3S L1

B0'SLOT BA TOS Sdt

} jo | abey

Lo/l
I

Buijelo] sau3 Zi

09'629°sL
09'658'Y I8 LENN ‘SaysucidweyHON ‘ANUBAR(] “MIEM Y21nyD) ‘SSnoH aYM 3YL PSiWI Jepuexaly LpioMUaA 00D
Lgece XQa¥ 478 ‘aaysyieg ‘'ybnolg ‘peoy weg 097 panw] (M¥n) 20 000D
00005, Q3L NN ‘uoldweypioN 19318 |96uy ‘arenbg |gbuy | § uoISUSY JUBWILIBAOL) [E907 aulysucidwByLON 0OND
BELEE SGL L1DS "SIUSPIOFHDH ‘SieM ‘URRIS (lBH PIO ‘9ba)io) punwipl 1S douuc) ey Q0D
£E' /6L avl ¥21 ‘joodioar] ‘esnoH uelfizy 1004 YIS ‘suonesad(y Aouaajosy) {J¥A) swolsny @ anusady WH ZOHD
83°20¢€ 1HB SPMIN ‘fuopag ‘prOY pud [eH ‘1ooyog Jeddn uopoom weyels) yjaren 00930
A8¢
gg'LEe 1137 ‘yBnoroquBinoT jeens welllip jooyos Aewld pug)bu3z Jo yzinyd ybnoioqybino alounpe|g Weqezig 1030
0009} 908 N7 'sdyspIojpag ‘uoinT '8s0|) UspIBD) JUSACD | shepme) FAVE
AN 4 SZ 198 'Wngyde|g “aAu( SUOKT 'SAISRE Yl | Paywr Aunoeg g a4 ggnuod 0002
¥E£'501 Q9os 1S ‘anysyiag ‘IoSpuisy ‘peoY peayuspiel ‘Weansiin seg ysaug L0go
6588€°L YM/ YNO ‘Aaung ‘PIojplinD ‘@SNCH JIUUEBIIE NIB SSEUISNg MOLaW pajwi salbojouyos | olUuUELY 004D
X9 6¢3d
FINYAS ‘anysebpuquen ‘vopbBuguny ‘Aeps 191seoue Hled ssaulshyg aululg 'asnol isiseosuet Jz1epp uelbuy ooV
3 Ss5aippy JweN Kay

siojipasn Auedwon - g
oAl E
d771 Uospny azAjupoepn



0121 6107 equaldag L1

0192 “18A TOS Sal

|40 § sfeq

&\m\\\

g v

dn pajes aieysised saseyg
Juiy (g0l dn peled 30 ON

anjep
jeuiwoN

adA)

£SpPY aweN Aay

siapjoyalreys - 9
1N
d711 uospny s1fjujoen



